FEE STRUCTURE & PAYMENT SYSTEM

'REDUCED' WINTER COMPETITION 2020 - COVID

INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS FEE – AMENDED WINTER FEE - COVID based on the members age as at 31st December NOT the grade played				
INDIVIDUAL MEMBER - as per Amended Winter 2020 ALL PRICES INCLUDES SOFTBALL QLD, SOFTBALL AUST, INSURANCE AND GST 'AGE' is determined as at 31st December in the year of competition commences	SQI FEE contactless or online payment prior to or on first day	CSSA FEE contactless or online payment prior to or on first day	TOTAL SQI & CSSA FEES	
SENIOR All players 18 years and older	61.73	33.27	95.00	
JUNIOR 13 - 17 years old	42.60	29.40	72.00	
SUB JUNIOR 10-12 years old	23.38	21.62	45.00	
SUB JUNIOR 9 and under	19.80	10.20	30.00	
NON PLAYER	30.13	9.87	40.00	
PERMIT	14.00	AS PER MEMBER	AS PER MEMBER	

<u>TEAM FEES -</u>			
CSSA Team + Game Nomination - 2020 'AGE' is determined as at 31st December in the year of competition commences	TEAM NOMINATION contactless or online payment prior to or on first day	GAME FEE Contactless or online full payment due 15.08.20	
SENIOR CSSA rulings allow Juniors must be 13 years to play C or B grade CSSA rulings allow Junior FEMALE must be 15 years to play A grade All Junior MALES under 16 years old must be assessed to play in Senior Mens teams	30.00	330.00	
UNDER 18 CSSA rules allow 15,16, 17 year old	25.00	220.00	
UNDER 16 CSSA rules allow 13, 14 15 year old	25.00	220.00	
UNDER 14 CSSA rules allow 11, 12, 13 year old	25.00	220.00	
UNDER 12 CSSA rules allow 9,10, 11 year old	10.00	150.00	
TEE BALL & ROOKIE BALL CSSA rules allow 5,6,7,8 year old	not applicable	10.00 p/player	

PERMIT FEE IS PAYABLE EACH TIME A REGISTERED PLAYER PARTICIPATES IN A COMPETITION OUTSIDE THEIR HOME ASSOCIATION. (ACCREDITED UMPIRES ARE EXEMPT OF FEE),

STATEMENT FROM SQI – MEETING NOTES 3.6.20

- The SQI BOARD have agreed to provide a 50% discount off the SQI component of the registration fee.
- SQI had requested SAL to provide a discount on their component of the registration fee. SAL have declined
- The SQI discounted fee will be for those individuals members who only wish to play the CSSA shortened/reduced winter competition
- ·Individual members wishing to play State Championships &/or nominate for State Teams will be required to pay the full registration fee. (A decision from SQI, to State Championships will be announced after 22.6.20)

CONTACTLESS or ONLINE PAYMENT DETAILS:-

Caboolture Sports Club – Softball Account BSB: 034 640 Account No: 151830

Ref: "Club / Team Name & Grade"

CLUB DELEGATES: Must provide a submission of the <u>Reconciliation – Members & Team Fees Form</u> showing calculations, for CSSA receipting purposes.